Form F-4

Exhibit 1

Estimated Cost of Financing Amount
Debt issuance fee for refinancing maturing promissory note 17,171.72$

Total Estimated Costs 17,171.72$

NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

UTILITY NAME: Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp.
ESTIMATED COST OF FINANCING

Proposed Debt/Security Issue

PETITION FOR AUTHORITY TO ISSUE SECURITIES

Rev 9/2012

Docket No. DE 17-XXX
Attachment MTT-1

Page 1 of 6

011

Form F-4

Exhibit 2

Sources of Funds Amount
Liberty Utilities Co. 3,434,343.43$

Total Sources of Funds 3,434,343.43$

Uses of Funds
Note Replacement 3,434,343.43$

Total Uses of Funds 3,434,343.43$

NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

UTILITY NAME: Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp.
SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS

Proposed Debt/Security Issue

PETITION FOR AUTHORITY TO ISSUE SECURITIES

Rev 9/2012

Docket No. DE 17-XXX
Attachment MTT-1

Page 2 of 6

012

Form F-4

Exhibit 3

Bal. as of
30-Jun-17 Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS

Utility Plant:
220,889,640 220,889,640

Net Plant 220,889,640 0 220,889,640

Less: Accumulated Depreciation & Amortization 74,745,287 74,745,287
Net Utility Plant 146,144,353 0 146,144,353

Current Assets:
Cash 35,186 (29,284)   5,902
Other Current Assets 13,209,179 0 13,209,179
Unamortized Debt Expense -   1,145 1,145

Total Current Assets 13,244,365 (28,139) 13,216,226

Deferred Income Taxes

Noncurrent Assets:
Other Noncurrent Assets 20,429,529 -   20,429,529
Unamortized Debt Expense -   14,882 14,882

Total Noncurrent Assets 20,429,529 14,882 20,444,411

TOTAL ASSESTS 179,818,247 (13,257) 179,804,990

LIABILITIES AND CAPITALIZATION

Current Liabilities:
7,720,222 7,720,222

Total Current Liabilities 7,720,222 0 7,720,222

Deferred Income Taxes 6,932,464   6,932,464

Noncurrent Liabilities:
38,304,764 38,304,764

Total Noncurrent Liabilities 38,304,764 0 38,304,764

Capitalization:
Stock 6,040,000   0 6,040,000
Other Paid-In Capital 75,984,903   0 75,984,903
Retained Earnings 14,011,162   (13,257) 13,997,905
Accumulated OCI (1,175,268)   (1,175,268)
Long-Term Debt 32,000,000   32,000,000

Total Capitalization 126,860,797   (13,257)   126,847,540

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITALIZATION 179,818,247 (13,257) 179,804,990

NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
 PETITION FOR AUTHORITY TO ISSUE SECURITIES

UTILITY NAME: Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp.
BALANCE SHEET AS OF 06/30/2017

Proformed for Proposed Debt/Security Issue

Rev 9/2012

Docket No. DE 17-XXX
Attachment MTT-1

Page 3 of 6

013

Form F-4

Exhibit 4

Bal. as of
30-Jun-17 Adjustments Pro Forma

Operating Revenues 87,685,649$   -$   87,685,649$

Operating Expenses:
Gas Purchased and Production 49,331,434 49,331,434
Operations and Maintenance 17,562,791 17,562,791
Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization 7,424,072 7,424,072
Operating Taxes 4,678,710 4,678,710

Total Operating Expense 78,997,007 0 78,997,007

Operating Income 8,688,642 0 8,688,642

Other Income:
Other Income/(Deductions) - Net 20,858 20,858
AFUDC - Equity 74,199 74,199

Total Other Income 95,057 0 95,057

Earnings Before Interest and Taxes 8,783,699 0 8,783,699

Interest Charges:
Interest - Long Term Debt 1,130,500 20,949 1,151,449
Other Interest 718,338 718,338
Amortization of Debt Issuance Costs 1,145 1,145
AFUDC - Debt (37,712) (37,712)

Total Interest Charges 1,811,126 22,094 1,833,220

Earnings before Taxes 6,972,573 (22,094) 6,950,479

Income Tax:
Current Income Taxes

State and Local 75,000 (5,524) 69,476
Federal 0 (3,314) (3,314)

Total Current Income Taxes 75,000 (8,838) 66,162
Deferred Taxes

State and Local 161,801 161,801
Federal 1,972,311 1,972,311

Total Deferred Taxes 2,134,112 0 2,134,112
Total Income Tax 2,209,112 (8,838) 2,200,274

Net Income After Tax 4,763,461$   (13,257)$   4,750,204$

NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

UTILITY NAME:  Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp.
INCOME STATEMENT FOR 12 MONTHS ENDED 06/30/2017

Proformed for Proposed Debt/Security Issue

PETITION FOR AUTHORITY TO ISSUE SECURITIES

Rev 9/2012

Docket No. DE 17-XXX
Attachment MTT-1

Page 4 of 6

014

Form F-4

Exhibit 5

Amount
as of

30-Jun-17 % of Total Adjustments Amount % of Total

Total Debt 32,000,000 25.2% -   32,000,000 25.2%
Total Equity 94,860,797 74.8% (13,257) 94,847,540 74.8%
Total Capitalizaton 126,860,797 (13,257) 126,847,540

NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION